# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust Company		02/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DaimlerChrysler Financial Services Americas LLC	
Street Address:	27777 Inkster Road	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48334-5326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2049860	F&I PRO
Registration Number:	2182929	CREDIT HIGHWAY
Registration Number:	2225880	FIRST CLASS FINANCING
Registration Number:	2242451	THE CREDIT CARD TEST
Registration Number:	2240237	THE FIRST CLASS FINISH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.davidson@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Marisa J. Davidson

Address Line 1: Schulte Roth & Zabel, 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 015061.0007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa J. Davidson
Signature:	/RS for MD/
Date:	02/28/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TSA.Rel.3640.0016#page1.tif source=TSA.Rel.3640.0016#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0778

### RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights, dated as of August 3, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3640, Frame 0016, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), DaimlerChrysler Financial Services Americas LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Releasee"), granted to Wilmington Trust Company, a Delaware corporation ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (the "Collateral"), for the benefit of the First Priority Secured Parties, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Releasee's First Priority Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights, to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights to be duly executed as of February 33, 2011.

Wilmington Trust Company

By:

James A. Hanley Name: Title:

Vice President

DOC ID-15682072.1

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Registration Number
F&I PRO	2,049,860
CREDIT HIGHWAY	2,182,929
FIRST CLASS FINANCING	2,225,880
THE CREDIT CARD TEST	2,242,451
THE FIRST CLASS FINISH	2,240,237

DOC ID-15682072.1

**RECORDED: 02/28/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0780